Siena College Research Institute

September 8-12, 2019

798 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 4.1%

ou rate the chances of the Yankees winning the World Series this year - sure thing, good shot, long shot, or nc
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Q30. Finally, on a lighter note, the New York Yankees currently lead their division by a wide margin. How would
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-

Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Sure thing 10% | 11% [10%| 9% | 9% |11%|10%| 12% 9% 8% [11%| 9% | 12% | 10% | 10% 12% 18% | 7% | 11% [10%|14%| 7% | 9% | 9% | 12% | 10% | 11%
Good shot 53% [ 55% |50%| 56% |56%[50%|48%| 56% | 57% |56%|52%|52%|52% | 54% | 54% 59% 43% | 54% | 51% |56%|59% | 45% |[57%| 46% | 45% | 57% | 59%
Long shot 11% | 12% | 8% | 14% |10%|12%[13%| 10% | 12% |12%|11%[13%| 10% | 10% | 11% 10% 7% | 11% | 13% | 9% | 12%| 6% |14%| 10% | 9% | 11% | 13%
No chance 5% | 4% | 7% | 2% [5% | 4% | 6% | 3% 5% 5% | 4% | 3% | 7% | 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% | 6% | 4% | 4% 5% | 6% | 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 21% | 18% |25%| 20% |19%[23%|23%| 19% | 17% |20%|22%|22%| 19% | 22% | 21% 17% 25% | 24% | 19% |21%| 11% | 38% |[14%| 31% | 30% | 18% | 12%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters

Party
Democrat 47%
Republican 21%
Independent/Other 26%
Region
NYC 40%
Suburbs 26%
Upstate 34%
Gender
Male 45%
Female 55%
Age
18 to 34 22%
35to 54 37%
55 and older 37%
Political View
Liberal 27%
Moderate 40%
Conservative 27%
Union Household
Yes 22%
No 77%
Religion
Catholic 33%
Jewish 12%
Protestant 23%
Other 28%
Race/Ethnicity
White 65%
African American/Black 15%
Latino 11%
Income
Less than $50,000 23%
$50,000 to $100,000 28%
$100,000 or more 36%
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